Minnie M. Hall

(- 1 May 1945)

Hall, Minnie M. On Tuesday, May 1, 1945, at her residence, 112 F st. s.e., Minnie M. Hall (nee Cook), beloved wife of the late William H. Hall. Remains resting in the temporary funeral home of P.A. Taltavull, 444 6th st. s.w. Funeral from St. Mark's Episcopal Church, 3rd and A sts. S.e., on Thursday, May 3, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 2, 1945, p. B2

Mrs. Minnie M. Hall, Native of District, Dies

Mrs. Minnie M. Hall, 61, of 112 F street S.E., died yesterday at her home after a brief illness. She was a native of Washington and the widow of William H. Hall, assistant chief engineer of the Capitol power plant, who died last winter.

She is survived by 10 children, Lt. (j.g.), Edward Hall, Corpl. Ernest Hall, Pvt. Kenneth Hall, Milton, William F. and Raymond Hall, Mrs. Mary Ryan, Mrs. Mabel Pieghtal, Mrs. Ethel Clarke and Mrs. Grace Estino.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow at St. Mark's Episcopal Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.